|  | - 04-03-20                             | i02                                   | ket No.: 040108.000002                    |   |
|--|--|---------------------------------------|---|---|
| FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)<br>(Rev. 03-01)                       |  | HIM WALL                              | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER                 | RCE                                     |
| OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.£/31 2002)<br>P08/REV03                 |  |                                       | Patent and Trademark Or                   | ffice                                   |
| Tab settings → → → ▼   | 1020421                                | 13 , ▼                                | ▼ ▼                                       |   |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of                               | Patents and Trademarks:                | Please record the attache             | ed original documents or copy thereo      | of.                                     |
| Name of conveying party(ies):     John Steven McFarland        |  | 2. Name and address of                | formation of the same                     |   |
| Wilhur Iones   | - ~ 7                                  | At HydroFrol S                        | ystems, Inc.                              |   |
| 3 -1   | 3-02                                   | Name: HydroFuel S                     | ystems, Inc.                              |   |
|  |  | Internal Address:                     | <b>Z</b> 30 T                             |   |
| Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)                    | ☐ Yes ☒ No                             |                                       | CE 33<br>SE 35 5                          | *                                       |
| 3. Nature of conveyance:                                       |  |                                       | (**) **** *:30                            |   |
| ☑ Assignment   | ☐ Merger                               | Street Address: 8512                  | (33)                                      |   |
| ☐ Security Agreement   | ☐ Change of Name                       |                                       | **************************************    | *************************************** |
| , ,  | Change of Name                         |                                       |   |   |
| Other  |  | City: Fort Worth                      | State: TX ZIP: 76179                      |   |
| Execution Date: March 1, 2002                                  |  | Additional name(s) & addi             | ress(es) attached?   Yes   No             |   |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent nur                         | mbore(a):                              | M-2-1-16                              |   | W SHIP THE STREET                       |
|  | • •                                    | Ale a reconstitute all all a settle a |   |   |
| If this document is being filed toget                          | ier with a new application,            | the execution date of the             | application is:                           |   |
| A. Patent Application No.(s)                                   |  | B. Patent No.(s                       | )   |   |
|  |  | 6,314,918                             |   |   |
|  | )                                      | issued 11/13/01                       |   |   |
|  |  |                                       |   |   |
|  |  |                                       |   |   |
|  | Additional numbers attac               | ned? 🗌 Yes 🗵 No                       |   |   |
| 5. Name and address of party to whor                           | · ·                                    | 6 Total number of appli               | cations and patents involved:             | <b>1</b>                                |
| concerning document should be ma                               | ailed:                                 | o. Total Hambol of appli              | dations and patents involved.             |   |
| Name: Charles, D. Gunter, Jr.                                  |  | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4              | l1):\$ 40.00                              |   |
| Internal Address:  |  |                                       | xcess or insufficiency should be          | mark to the                             |
| 04/03/2002 GTDN11 00000010 6314918                             | 1                                      |                                       | ed to deposit account                     |   |
| 01 FC:581 40.00 C  | No.                                    | ☐ Authorized to be                    | charged to deposit account                |   |
| Street Address: Bracewell & Patter                             | son, LLP                               | 8. Deposit account num                | ber:                                      |   |
| 201 Main Street, Suite 1600                                    |  | 50-0259                               |   |   |
| City: Fort Worth Sta   | ate: TX ZIP: 76102                     | (Attach duplicate copy o              | f this page if paying by deposit account) |   |
|  | DO NOT L                               | ISE THIS SPACE                        |   |   |
| 9. Statement and signature.                                    | aliaf the foregoing informs            | tion is true and correct o            | ad any attached convis a true conv        |   |
| To the best of my knowledge and boot of the original document. | <sub>енет,</sub> ите тогедонну итгогта | aion is true and correct ar           | та ату апастей сору із а тие сору         |   |
| Charles D. Gunter, Jr.   | C                                      | 17 Juny                               | March 5, 2002                             |   |
| Name of Person Signing   |  | Signature                             | Date                                      |   |
| Total number   | r of pages including cover sh          | <del></del>                           | nent:                                     |   |
|  |  |                                       |   |   |

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Docket 040108.000002

WHEREAS, we, John Steven McFarland, a citizen of the United States residing at 4101 W. Green Oaks Blvd., #252, Arlington, Texas 76016; and Wilbur Jones, a citizen of the United States residing at 6735 Fire Hill Drive, Fort Worth, Texas 76137 are co-inventors of the following patent issued by the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office:

U.S. Patent No. 6,314,918; Issued November 13, 2001 for "RENEWABLE FUEL GENERATING SYSTEM."

AND, WHEREAS, **HydroFuel Systems, Inc.**, a Delaware corporation, having a correspondence address at 8512 Spring Street, Fort Worth, Texas 76179, is desirous of acquiring any and all right, title, and interest that we may have in said issued patent:

NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern that for and in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we hereby assign to said corporation for the territory of the United States of America and the entire world our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and patent including all reissue applications and patents, all corresponding foreign patents and all priority rights for patent applications foreign to the United States of America, including the right to sue for and collect damages for past infringement.

WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we, will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of said corporation, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said inventions, applications and patents.

01/11/10/11

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we execute this Assignment.

| 3-1-02                           | the Italy led   |
|----------------------------------|---|
| Date                             | John Steven McFarland   |
| STATE OF TEXAS                   |   |
| COUNTY OF Tarran                 | <u>+                                    </u>                        |
| Before me personally appeared th | ne above-identified John Steven McFarland and acknowledged the      |
|                                  | oluntary act and deed on the <u>/st</u> day of <u>March</u> , 2002. |
| CINDY L. REHOR                   | Cing L Relm   |

Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires:

GUNTCD\040108\000002 Fort Worth\87359.1

|      | 3 | -1-02 |
|------|---|-------|
| Date |   |       |

Wilbur Jones

| STATE OF TE | EXAS    |
|-------------|---------|
| COUNTY OF   | Tarrant |

Before me personally appeared the above-identified Wilbur Jones and acknowledged the foregoing assignment to be his voluntary act and deed on the <u>/s +</u> day of <u>March</u>, 2002.

|  | ***                      |
|--|--------------------------|
| TOTAN PUBLICA                                    | CINDY L. REHOR           |
|  | NOTARY PUBLIC            |
|  | STATE OF TEXAS           |
| OF TE  | My Comm. Exp. 05-07-2005 |
| "中国公园"AND 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 10 |                          |

Notary Public, State of Texas

My Commission Expires: 5.7-2005

GUNTCD\040108\000002 Fort Worth\87359.1

**RECORDED: 03/13/2002** 

PATENT REEL: 012729 FRAME: 0521